12-11-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** RECORE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and trademark office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/ Tab settir 100918868 issioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): YAIR AVITSUR Name: Y.P. Unitesters Ltd. YOSEF YAHAV Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Internal Address: _ 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: P.O. Box 1305 Assignment Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement City: Hod-Hasharon State: Israel ZIP: Other ___ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 23-Nov-98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 23-Nov-98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark M. Friedman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 Internal Address: ___ **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 09200720 2/09/1998 JSHRBRZZ 00000190 062140 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 8. Deposit account number:

Street Address: <u>c/o Anthony Castorina</u>

2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 207 City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202

06-2140

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mark M. Friedman Name of Person Signing Signature

24 NOV 98 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

YAIR AVITSUR 12 HAMALOT STREET RANANA ISRAEL YOSEF YAHAV 24 KATSNELSON KFAR-SABA

ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignors"), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Y.P. UNITESTERS LTD. P.O. BOX 1305 HOD-HASHARON ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TELEPHONE NUMBER VERIFICATION AND IDENTIFICATION described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 1458/1 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this 23 day of November 1998

VAID AVITCHE

YOSEF YAHAV

P06